Vendor Application for Stables Swap Meet- Must Pre Register

Name	Business Name		
Phone	email		
Will be selling			
Have your own table or display? Please describe			
Indoor Booths are approx. 8'x8', How many will you	need\$5.00 Table		
Food \$30.00, Must have Certificate from Health Dept. Please initial here for this choice			
Outdoor Booths approx 8x10. How many will you nee	ed\$5.00 Table		
 This agreement shall be valid anytime you are a vendor with Stables Swap Meetir Fee is non-refundable. You cannot transfer your space to another Vendor. Payment must be made in full & in cash to receive rental space. All booths are \$15.00 Table rental \$5.00 			

- This application process does not include any guarantee of exclusivity to exhibitors.
- Vendors are required to check in at the registration table upon arrival. Set up prior to 7:30 am is prohibited. Breakdown must be completed by 2:00 PM. Booths must be left clean and trash free. Vendors are responsible for protecting their property and merchandise from damage or loss. We reserve the right to remove and/or deny future application to any vendor who exhibits improper behavior toward swap meet staff, patrons, and/or other vendors.
- ALL SPACES ARE PRE-ASSIGNED. If you have not checked in by setup time, your assigned space may be given to someone else and you will be reassigned on a first come, first served basis. All space assignments will be located in The Community Center & the open air stables behind it. Food Trucks will be parked in the lot by the building entrance within the parking lot. Food Booths in front of Center on pavement under eaves.
- All vendors are responsible for the disposal of all boxes, packing materials, and trash. NOTHING is to be left behind that you brought with you. Candles or other flammable items may not be burned in the building. Smoking, alcoholic beverages, pets, gas or electric powered generators are NOT permitted inside the center.
- All displays must remain entirely within the space provided. Aisle space must not be infringed upon. Storage must be covered and out of sight. No nails, thumbtacks, screws, or other sharp pointed implements may be used / driven into floors, walls, posts, tables, or any part of the building structure. Please bring any tape you may need to construct your display.
- No Parking on the grass, overflow parking on the street Stables vendors may park in back & unload by driveup on back lane. Fenced areas are off limits.
- Hawaiian Shores Community Association & Dawn Hurwitz will not be liable for any damages or injury to persons or property, sustained by conditions or activities on the premises.

Signature Date

Print Name

Hawaiian Shores Community Association & Dawn Hurwitz RELEASE FROM LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

In consideration of Hawaiian Shores Community Association & Dawn Hurwitz permitting me to enter upon and to use its property for the purpose of participating in:

Stables Swap Meet

I hereby forever RELEASE and covenant to HOLD HARMLESS Hawaiian Shores Community Association & Dawn Hurwitz and its successors, departments, officers, employees, servants and agents, of and from any and all actions, causes of actions, claims, demands, damages, costs, loss of services, expenses and compensation on account of, or in any way growing out of, directly or indirectly, all known and unknown personal injuries or property damages which I/WE may now or hereafter RESULT FROM ANY ACT OR OMISSION RELATED TO MY PARTICIPATION IN THE AFOREMENTIONED:

Stables Swap Meet

FURTHERMORE, I/WE hereby agree to protect Hawaiian Shores Community Association & Dawn Hurwitz and its successors, departments, officers, employees, servants and agents against any and all claims for damages, compensation or otherwise on the part of said minor growing out of or resulting from injury resulting from my/our participation in Stables Swap Meet and to INDEMNIFY, reimburse or make good to Hawaiian Shores Community Association & Dawn Hurwitz or its successors, departments, officers, employees, servants and agents any loss or damage or cost, including attorney's fees, Hawaiian Shores Community Association & Dawn Hurwitz or its representatives may have to pay if any litigation's arise from my/ our participation in Stables Swap Meet

Name of Vendor			
Name of			
Business			
Address			
	0	7:	
City	St	Zip	

Signature of Vendor

Date

THIS FORM MAY NOT BE ALTERED

Form can be emailed to stablesswapmeet@gmail.com